
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Arizona State 277 267 271 815 -25
2  Iowa State 281 278 281 840 E
3  San Diego 283 285 277 845 +5
4  Baylor 279 279 288 846 +6
T5  San Diego State 293 287 275 855 +15
T5  Iowa 285 287 283 855 +15
7  UC Davis 292 274 291 857 +17
8  Pepperdine 288 287 288 863 +23
9  Arizona 296 278 292 866 +26
10  Minnesota 288 291 289 868 +28
11  Oregon State  293 288 288 869 +29
12  Nevada 287 291 292 870 +30
13  Washington State 295 285 293 873 +33
14  Wyoming 300 287 299 886 +46

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jon Rahm  Arizona State 65  64  66  195  -15 
2    Max Rottluff  Arizona State 66  63  67  196  -14 
3    Nick Voke  Iowa State 68  69  68  205  -5 
4    Grant Forrest  San Diego 72  69  66  207  -3 
5    Andreas Gjesteby  Baylor 66  72  70  208  -2 
T6    Nicolo Galletti  Arizona State 70  72  67  209  -1 
T6    Frederick Wedel  Pepperdine 73  66  70  209  -1 
T8    Alex Chiarella  San Diego 69  71  70  210  E 
T8    Alex Franklin  Oregon State  71  72  67  210  E 
T8    Ki Taek Lee *  Arizona State 74  68  68  210  E 
T11    Scott Fernandez  Iowa State 72  71  68  211  +1 
T11    Cody McManus  Pepperdine 70  73  68  211  +1 
T11    Nick Thornton *  Baylor 68  69  74  211  +1 
T14    Kyle Jones  Baylor 70  69  73  212  +2 
T14    Raymond Knoll  Iowa 72  68  72  212  +2 
T14    Ryann Ree  San Diego State 71  73  68  212  +2 
T14    Ruben Sondjaja  Iowa State 70  71  71  212  +2 
T14    Luke Vivolo  UC Davis 68  70  74  212  +2 
T19    Mikkel Bjerch-Andresen  Baylor 72  69  72  213  +3 
T19    Corey Eddings  Nevada 71  70  72  213  +3 
T19    Drew McCullough  Wyoming 72  68  73  213  +3 
T19    Carson Schaake  Iowa 73  70  70  213  +3 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Arizona State 277  267  271       815  -25 
3  3  2   Iowa State 281  278  281       840  E 
4  5  3   San Diego 283  285  277       845  +5 
2  2  4   Baylor 279  279  288       846  +6 

T10  T11  T5   San Diego State 293  287  275       855  +15 
5  6  T5   Iowa 285  287  283       855  +15 
9  4  7   UC Davis 292  274  291       857  +17 

T7  8  8   Pepperdine 288  287  288       863  +23 
13  7  9   Arizona 296  278  292       866  +26 
T7  10  10   Minnesota 288  291  289       868  +28 

T10  13  11   Oregon State  293  288  288       869  +29 
6  9  12   Nevada 287  291  292       870  +30 

12  T11  13   Washington State 295  285  293       873  +33 
14  14  14   Wyoming 300  287  299       886  +46 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Jon Rahm  Arizona State  65   64  66       195  -15   
T1 2   Max Rottluff  Arizona State  66   63  67       196  -14   
T3 3   Nick Voke  Iowa State  68   69  68       205  -5   
T15 4   Grant Forrest  San Diego  72   69  66       207  -3   
T5 5   Andreas Gjesteby  Baylor  66   72  70       208  -2   
T7 T6   Frederick Wedel  Pepperdine  73   66  70       209  -1   
T21 T6   Nicolo Galletti  Arizona State  70   72  67       209  -1   
T21 T8   Ki Taek Lee *  Arizona State  74   68  68       210  E   
T26 T8   Alex Franklin  Oregon State  71   72  67       210  E   
T10 T8   Alex Chiarella  San Diego  69   71  70       210  E   
T26 T11   Cody McManus  Pepperdine  70   73  68       211  +1   
T3 T11   Nick Thornton *  Baylor  68   69  74       211  +1   
T26 T11   Scott Fernandez  Iowa State  72   71  68       211  +1   
T5 T14   Luke Vivolo  UC Davis  68   70  74       212  +2   
T10 T14   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  72   68  72       212  +2   
T36 T14   Ryann Ree  San Diego State  71   73  68       212  +2   
T15 T14   Ruben Sondjaja  Iowa State  70   71  71       212  +2   
T7 T14   Kyle Jones  Baylor  70   69  73       212  +2   
T15 T19   Corey Eddings  Nevada  71   70  72       213  +3   
T10 T19   Drew McCullough  Wyoming  72   68  73       213  +3   
T26 T19   Carson Schaake  Iowa  73   70  70       213  +3   
T15 T19   Mikkel Bjerch-Andresen  Baylor  72   69  72       213  +3   
T26 T19   Xander Schauffele  San Diego State  73   70  70       213  +3   
T26 T24   Ben Shur *  Arizona State  72   71  71       214  +4   
T39 T24   Mike Brockington  UC Davis  76   69  69       214  +4   
T21 T24   Matt Seramin  UC Davis  71   71  72       214  +4   
T10 T24   Sam Daley  Iowa State  71   69  74       214  +4   
T52 T28   Max Donohue  Arizona  79   68  68       215  +5   
T7 T28   George Cunningham  Arizona  71   68  76       215  +5   
T15 T28   Mathias Dahl  San Diego  70   71  74       215  +5   
T39 T28   Sang Lee  Washington State  73   72  70       215  +5   
T15 T28   Runar Arnorsson  Minnesota  70   71  74       215  +5   
T10 T28   Freddy Andersen  Baylor  71   69  75       215  +5   
T47 T34   Will Twitty  San Diego  72   74  70       216  +6   
T47 T34   Brian Bullington  Iowa  70   76  70       216  +6   
T65 T34   PJ Samiere  San Diego State  74   75  67       216  +6   
T47 T34   Jon Du Toit  Minnesota  70   76  70       216  +6   
T39 T34   Jose Mendez  Minnesota  75   70  71       216  +6   
T36 T39   Mathias Schjoelberg *  Arizona State  74   70  73       217  +7   
T26 T39   Grant Booth  Nevada  72   71  74       217  +7   
T26 T39   Alex McMahon *  Arizona  73   70  74       217  +7   
T52 T39   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  75   72  70       217  +7   
T58 T43   Brenden Redfern  Arizona  76   72  70       218  +8   
T26 T43   Kevin DeHuff  Pepperdine  71   72  75       218  +8   

T52 T43   Ian Vandersee  Iowa  71   76  71       218  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T43   Alberto Sanchez  Arizona State  76   69  73       218  +8   
T21 T47   Kevin Murphy  Oregon State  73   69  77       219  +9   
T58 T47   Broc Johnson  Arizona State  77   71  71       219  +9   
T47 T47   Filippo Zucchetti  Baylor  73   73  73       219  +9   
T21 T47   Collin Foster  Iowa State  73   69  77       219  +9   
T26 T47   Derek Bayley  Washington State  73   70  76       219  +9   
T52 T52   Jooho Lee  Nevada  71   76  73       220  +10   
T52 T52   Nicholas Smits  Nevada  73   74  73       220  +10   
T58 T52   Scott Kim  Oregon State  74   74  72       220  +10   
T58 T52   Brian Song  San Diego State  76   72  72       220  +10   
T39 T52   Michael Anderson  Washington State  75   70  75       220  +10   
T47 T57   Kamrin Allen  Wyoming  77   69  75       221  +11   
T39 T57   Patrick Soli  UC Davis  77   68  76       221  +11   
T36 T59   Jacob Kreuz  Arizona  74   70  78       222  +12   
T65 T59   Brian Jung  Oregon State  75   74  73       222  +12   
T69 T59   Daniel Lopez  San Diego  74   77  71       222  +12   
T39 T59   Voramate Aussarassakorn  Iowa  72   73  77       222  +12   
T65 T59   Charlie Mroz  Washington State  74   75  73       222  +12   
T58 T64   James Holley *  San Diego State  75   73  75       223  +13   
T39 T64   Ryan Han  UC Davis  78   67  78       223  +13   
T58 T64   Riley Johnson  Minnesota  74   74  75       223  +13   
T58 T64   Bhurinat Songpaiboon  Washington State  75   73  75       223  +13   
T52 68   Peter Kyo won Koo  Arizona  75   72  78       225  +15   
T69 T69   David Pelekoudas  Pepperdine  74   77  75       226  +16   
T69 T69   Aaron Lickteig *  Wyoming  77   74  75       226  +16   
T72 71   Quintin Pope  Wyoming  76   76  75       227  +17   
T72 T72   Chris Tedesco  Oregon State  79   73  76       228  +18   
T74 T72   Charlie Duensing  Minnesota  74   80  74       228  +18   
68 74   Glenn Workman  Wyoming  76   74  79       229  +19   
76 T75   Anthony Cecere  Pepperdine  79   76  75       230  +20   

T74 T75   Ryan Wallen  Wyoming  76   78  76       230  +20   
78 77   Michael Koeneke *  San Diego State  79   79  77       235  +25   
77 78   Nick Fuller  Nevada  77   79  80       236  +26   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Arizona State 277 267 271 815
1 Jon Rahm (1) 65 64 66 195

2 Max Rottluff (2) 66 63 67 196

T6 Nicolo Galletti (4) 70 72 67 209

T43 Alberto Sanchez (3) 76 69 73 218

T47 Broc Johnson (5) 77 71 71 219

2 Iowa State 281 278 281 840
3 Nick Voke (3) 68 69 68 205

T11 Scott Fernandez (2) 72 71 68 211

T14 Ruben Sondjaja (4) 70 71 71 212

T24 Sam Daley (1) 71 69 74 214

T47 Collin Foster (5) 73 69 77 219

3 San Diego 283 285 277 845
4 Grant Forrest (1) 72 69 66 207

T8 Alex Chiarella (2) 69 71 70 210

T28 Mathias Dahl (3) 70 71 74 215

T34 Will Twitty (4) 72 74 70 216

T59 Daniel Lopez (5) 74 77 71 222

4 Baylor 279 279 288 846
5 Andreas Gjesteby (2) 66 72 70 208

T14 Kyle Jones (1) 70 69 73 212

T19 Mikkel Bjerch-Andresen (3) 72 69 72 213

T28 Freddy Andersen (5) 71 69 75 215

T47 Filippo Zucchetti (4) 73 73 73 219

T5 San Diego State 293 287 275 855
T14 Ryann Ree (2) 71 73 68 212

T19 Xander Schauffele (1) 73 70 70 213

T34 PJ Samiere (3) 74 75 67 216

T39 Nahum Mendoza III (4) 75 72 70 217

T52 Brian Song (5) 76 72 72 220
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T5 Iowa 285 287 283 855
T14 Raymond Knoll (4) 72 68 72 212

T19 Carson Schaake (2) 73 70 70 213

T34 Brian Bullington (1) 70 76 70 216

T43 Ian Vandersee (5) 71 76 71 218

T59 Voramate Aussarassakorn (3) 72 73 77 222

7 UC Davis 292 274 291 857
T14 Luke Vivolo (1) 68 70 74 212

T24 Mike Brockington (2) 76 69 69 214

T24 Matt Seramin (3) 71 71 72 214

T57 Patrick Soli (4) 77 68 76 221

T64 Ryan Han (5) 78 67 78 223

8 Pepperdine 288 287 288 863
T6 Frederick Wedel (2) 73 66 70 209

T11 Cody McManus (1) 70 73 68 211

T43 Kevin DeHuff (3) 71 72 75 218

T69 David Pelekoudas (5) 74 77 75 226

T75 Anthony Cecere (4) 79 76 75 230

9 Arizona 296 278 292 866
T28 George Cunningham (1) 71 68 76 215

T28 Max Donohue (4) 79 68 68 215

T43 Brenden Redfern (3) 76 72 70 218

T59 Jacob Kreuz (2) 74 70 78 222

68 Peter Kyo won Koo (5) 75 72 78 225

10 Minnesota 288 291 289 868
T28 Runar Arnorsson (3) 70 71 74 215

T34 Jose Mendez (1) 75 70 71 216

T34 Jon Du Toit (2) 70 76 70 216

T64 Riley Johnson (4) 74 74 75 223

T72 Charlie Duensing (5) 74 80 74 228

11 Oregon State 293 288 288 869
T8 Alex Franklin (2) 71 72 67 210

T47 Kevin Murphy (1) 73 69 77 219

T52 Scott Kim (5) 74 74 72 220

T59 Brian Jung (3) 75 74 73 222

T72 Chris Tedesco (4) 79 73 76 228
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 Nevada 287 291 292 870
T19 Corey Eddings (4) 71 70 72 213

T39 Grant Booth (1) 72 71 74 217

T52 Nicholas Smits (2) 73 74 73 220

T52 Jooho Lee (5) 71 76 73 220

78 Nick Fuller (3) 77 79 80 236

13 Washington State 295 285 293 873
T28 Sang Lee (1) 73 72 70 215

T47 Derek Bayley (4) 73 70 76 219

T52 Michael Anderson (2) 75 70 75 220

T59 Charlie Mroz (5) 74 75 73 222

T64 Bhurinat Songpaiboon (3) 75 73 75 223

14 Wyoming 300 287 299 886
T19 Drew McCullough (4) 72 68 73 213

T57 Kamrin Allen (2) 77 69 75 221

71 Quintin Pope (5) 76 76 75 227

74 Glenn Workman (3) 76 74 79 229

T75 Ryan Wallen (1) 76 78 76 230
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Ki Taek Lee (Arizona State) 74 68 68 210

T11 Nick Thornton (Baylor) 68 69 74 211

T24 Ben Shur (Arizona State) 72 71 71 214

T39 Alex McMahon (Arizona) 73 70 74 217

T39 Mathias Schjoelberg (Arizona State) 74 70 73 217

T64 James Holley (San Diego State) 75 73 75 223

T69 Aaron Lickteig (Wyoming) 77 74 75 226

77 Michael Koeneke (San Diego State) 79 79 77 235
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Donohue Arizona 2.83 -2 
M. Rottluff ASU 2.83 -2 
F. Andersen Baylor 2.92 -1 
S. Fernandez Iowa State 2.92 -1 
J. Rahm ASU 2.92 -1 
N. Voke Iowa State 3.00 E 
S. Lee Wash. St. 3.00 E 
F. Wedel Pepperdine 3.00 E 
M. Dahl San Diego 3.00 E 
K. Lee ASU 3.00 E 
R. Arnorsson Minn. 3.00 E 
P. Samiere SDSU 3.08 +1 
A. Sanchez ASU 3.08 +1 
M. Seramin UC Davis 3.08 +1 
N. Smits Nevada 3.08 +1 
K. DeHuff Pepperdine 3.08 +1 
A. McMahon Arizona 3.08 +1 
L. Vivolo UC Davis 3.08 +1 
R. Ree SDSU 3.08 +1 
N. Galletti ASU 3.17 +2 
D. Lopez San Diego 3.17 +2 
A. Gjesteby Baylor 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Rottluff ASU 3.75 -9 
J. Rahm ASU 3.78 -8 
A. Gjesteby Baylor 3.89 -4 
G. Forrest San Diego 3.97 -1 
N. Voke Iowa State 3.97 -1 
A. Franklin Oregon St. 4.00 E 
C. McManus Pepperdine 4.00 E 
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 4.00 E 
C. Schaake Iowa 4.00 E 
K. Jones Baylor 4.03 +1 
N. Galletti ASU 4.03 +1 
K. Lee ASU 4.03 +1 
C. Eddings Nevada 4.03 +1 
A. Chiarella San Diego 4.03 +1 
N. Thornton Baylor 4.03 +1 
F. Wedel Pepperdine 4.06 +2 
S. Daley Iowa State 4.06 +2 
L. Vivolo UC Davis 4.08 +3 
I. Vandersee Iowa 4.08 +3 
X. Schauffele SDSU 4.08 +3 
M. Bjerch-Andresen Baylor 4.08 +3 
R. Ree SDSU 4.11 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Rahm ASU 4.00 -6 
A. Chiarella San Diego 4.00 -6 
D. McCullough Wyoming 4.17 -5 
F. Zucchetti Baylor 4.17 -5 
S. Fernandez Iowa State 4.17 -5 
B. Song SDSU 4.33 -4 
N. Galletti ASU 4.33 -4 
F. Andersen Baylor 4.33 -4 
B. Jung Oregon St. 4.33 -4 
M. Brockington UC Davis 4.33 -4 
N. Voke Iowa State 4.33 -4 
G. Forrest San Diego 4.33 -4 
B. Redfern Arizona 4.33 -4 
B. Shur ASU 4.33 -4 
N. Smits Nevada 4.33 -4 
R. Knoll Iowa 4.33 -4 
N. Thornton Baylor 4.33 -4 
M. Schjoelberg ASU 4.33 -4 
C. Foster Iowa State 4.33 -4 
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 4.33 -4 
D. Pelekoudas Pepperdine 4.33 -4 
P. Soli UC Davis 4.50 -3 

Eagles 
J. Rahm ASU 2
N. Thornton Baylor 1
K. Lee ASU 1
M. Bjerch-Andresen Baylor 1
V. Aussarassakorn Iowa 1
C. Schaake Iowa 1
B. Bullington Iowa 1
C. Foster Iowa State 1
R. Arnorsson Minn. 1
N. Smits Nevada 1
R. Han UC Davis 1
D. McCullough Wyoming 1

Birdies 
J. Rahm ASU 18
M. Rottluff ASU 16
N. Galletti ASU 13
N. Voke Iowa State 13
F. Wedel Pepperdine 13
A. Chiarella San Diego 13
G. Forrest San Diego 12
S. Daley Iowa State 12
S. Fernandez Iowa State 12
B. Redfern Arizona 12
R. Knoll Iowa 11
R. Ree SDSU 11
M. Brockington UC Davis 11
D. McCullough Wyoming 11
M. Seramin UC Davis 11
N. Mendoza III SDSU 10
J. Mendez Minn. 10
R. Sondjaja Iowa State 10
M. Donohue Arizona 10
A. McMahon Arizona 10
F. Andersen Baylor 10
A. Gjesteby Baylor 10

Pars 
A. Franklin Oregon St. 40
S. Lee Wash. St. 40
C. McManus Pepperdine 39
K. DeHuff Pepperdine 39
K. Jones Baylor 39
C. Schaake Iowa 39
N. Thornton Baylor 38
B. Shur ASU 38
B. Johnson ASU 38
W. Twitty San Diego 38
L. Vivolo UC Davis 37
G. Booth Nevada 37
A. Gjesteby Baylor 37
C. Mroz Wash. St. 37
M. Rottluff ASU 36
G. Cunningham Arizona 36
R. Arnorsson Minn. 36
M. Dahl San Diego 36
R. Han UC Davis 35
X. Schauffele SDSU 35
F. Zucchetti Baylor 35
B. Bullington Iowa 35
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